

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
FRIDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND

CRP NO: 710 OF 2026

Between:

1. Karri Gangabhavani (Died), W/o.Late Srinivasarao, Age 54 years,
D.No.1-1-5, Kondayyapalem, Kakinada.
2. Karri Satya Krishna Uday Kiran, S/o.Late Srinivasarao, Age.36
years, D.No.1-1-5, Kondayyapalem, Kakinada.
3. Gundu Kasi Jagadeeswari, W/o.Pavan Kumar, Age.35 years
D.No.1-1-5, Kondayyapalem, Kakinada

...Revision Petitioners/

Appellants/Defendants Nos.1 to 3

AND

Sri Vamsi General Finance, Kakinada, Rep. By Its Managing Partner,
Devabhaktuni Ramesh Babu, S/o. Venkata Krishnayya, Age 65 years.
Ramaraopeta, Kakinada.

...Respondent/Respondent

Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri GOSALA SREENIVASA RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the C.R.P. by setting aside the decretal order and order dt.17-1-2026 in I.A.No.1407 of 2025 in C.M.S.SR.No.5153 of 2025 on the file of the III Additional District Judge, Kakinada and decretal order and order dt.

6.1.2025 in I.A.No.481 of 2024 in O.S.No.80 of 2022 on the file of the II Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada in the interest of justice;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Gosala Sreenivasa Rao, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the sole Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Sri Vamsi General Finance, rep by its Managing Partner Kakinada,
Devabhaktuni Ramesh Babu, S/o. Venkata Krishnayya, Ramaraopeta,
Kakinada.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted on or before 10.04.2026 for which date the case stands posted for hearing;

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent or to his counsel appearing in the Execution Court and file proof of service within a period of two (02) weeks.

Post the matter on 10.04.2026.

**Sd/- K.J.Raja Babu
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Vamsi General Finance, rep by its Managing Partner Kakinada, Devabhaktuni Ramesh Babu, S/o. Venkata Krishnayya, Ramaraopeta, Kakinada. (by **RPAD**- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. Gosala Sreenivasa Rao, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DEV,J

DATED:06/03/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 10.04.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.710 of 2026

